

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 90 OF 2013  
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

FIGHT FOR HUMAN RIGHTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.K.R.Chitra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to file an additional affidavit setting out specific facts concerning the plight of Adivasi under-trials.

List the matter after four weeks.

The additional affidavit may be filed by the petitioner in the meanwhile.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|