

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 90 OF 2013

FIGHT FOR HUMAN RIGHTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. K.R.Chitra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R-2 Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv

R-6 Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.

R-8 Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra ,Adv

R-9 Mr. Anip Sachthey ,Adv  
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

R-10 Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.

R-12 Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

R-14 Mr. Manjit Singh, A.A.G.  
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Kuhar, Adv.  
Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

R-15 Mr. Suryanarana Singh, A.A.G.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

R-24 Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, A.A.G.  
Mr. Milind Kumar ,Adv

R-28 Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per Office Report dated 10th day of January, 2014, service is incomplete on respondent Nos. 3 to 5, 10 to 17, 25 and 27 to 33.

Respective advocates-on-record for the respondent Nos. 10 (State of Arunachal Pradesh), 12 (State of Goa), 14 (State of

Haryana), 15 (State of Himachal Pradesh) and 28 (State of Uttar Pradesh) are present. Thus service on these respondents is treated complete.

Let fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondents returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)  
| |Court Master

|