

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION PIL
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 90/2013

FIGHT FOR HUMAN RIGHTS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 17/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. K. R. Chitra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

Mr. Saakaar Sardhana,Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Darpan Bhuyan,Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Swetab Kumar,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Madhu Grover

Date: 2014.11.20

09:55:24 IST

Reason:

Ms./Mr. Reegan. S. Bel,Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

Item No.13

2

Ms. Nupur Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Preetam Mishra,Adv.

Mohd. Waquas,Adv.
Mr. Tapesb Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan,Adv.
M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.,Adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group,Adv.

Ms. Swati Vaibhav,Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Singh,Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.

Ms. Shreya Bhatnagar,Adv.
Ms. Bansuri Swaaraj,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar Verma,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.

Mr. Sravan Kumar. K.,Adv.
Mr. Uday Kumar Sagar,Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema,Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Item No.13

3

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that although by order dated 29th August, 2014 the Hon'ble Court directed that the Ministry of Home Affairs shall convene a meeting of Home Secretaries of the State Governments for resolution of problem concerning under-trial prisoners, particularly, Scheduled Tribes under-trials (which is the subject matter of the present writ petition) within six weeks with the further direction that the report in this regard shall be submitted within two weeks after convening the meeting and the Union of India shall also file the affidavit giving complete information, yet neither the report nor the affidavit has been filed so far. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar