

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 90/2013

FIGHT FOR HUMAN RIGHTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 02/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRIFor Petitioner(s) Ms. K. R. Chitra, Adv.
Mr.N.K.Verma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms.Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr.A.Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.Mr.P.S.Narasimha, ASG
Mr.A.K.Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr.Rohit Rao, N., Adv.
Ms.Sushma Suri, Adv.Mr.Anil Grover, AAG
Mr.Satish Kumar Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr.Sapam Biswajit, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr.Z.H.Isaac Haiding, Adv.Mr. C. D. Singh, AAG
Mr.Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Ms.Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
Mr.Rohit Rathi, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.
Mr. Reegan S. Bal, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG
Shrey Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shrapa Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
For M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

Ms. Vartika Sahay Walia, Adv.
For M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Verma, AAG
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. S. U. K. Sagar, Adv.

Mr.Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms.Pruna Singh, Adv.

Ms.K.Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr.Amit Kr.Singh, Adv.
Mr.Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr.Suryanarayana Singh, AAG
Ms.Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

Mr.Anip Sacthey, Adv.
Mr.Saakaar Sardana, Adv.

Mr.Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr.S.Bhowmick, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after eight weeks.

Meanwhile, affidavit, if any, be filed by the Union of
India.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar