

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal)

No(s). 90/2013

FIGHT FOR HUMAN RIGHTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 09/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. K. R. Chitra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.P.S.Narasimha, ASG
Ms.V.Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Ashok K.Srivastava, Adv.
Mr.Rohit Rao, Adv.
Ms.Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr.Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr.Ritu Raj Adv.Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Ms.Shagun Matta, Adv.Mr.Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr.Z.H.Isaac Haiding, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Mr.Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2016.01.05
12:44:07 IST
Reason:

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.Mr.Ankit Shah, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mohd. Waqas, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Apeksha Sharan, Adv.
Ms. Vartika Sahay, Adv.
For M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. SA. Bhowmick, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Shree Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Chandrakant Giri, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Mr. K. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
For M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

3

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.
Mr. Reegan S.B., Adv.

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
Ms. Nupur Singhal, Adv.
MR. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. (NP)

Mr. S. U. K. Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed by respondent
no.1-Union of India in four weeks' time finally.

(G.V. Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt. Registrar