

ITEM NO.75

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal)

No(s). 90/2013

FIGHT FOR HUMAN RIGHTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 14/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. K. R. Chitra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.V.Mohana, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ashok K.Srivastava, Adv.
Mr.Rohit Rao, Adv.
Ms.Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Mr.A.N.S.Nadkarni, A.G.for Goa
Mr.Dattaprasad Lawande, Adv.
Mr.S.S.Rebello, Adv.
Mr.Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.
Mr.Amogh Prabhudesai, Adv.
Mr.Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr.Prateek Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr.Sumit Rajora, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr.Shagun Matta, Adv.
Ms.Hancy Wadhwa, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2015.08.14
16:58:11 IST
Reason:

Mr.Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr.Z.H.Isaac Haiding, Adv.
Mr.S.Vijayanand Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

2

Mr. D.Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Ms.K.Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr.Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr.Amit Kr.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG.
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
For Mr. Kaml Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Darpan Bhuyan, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
For M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

Ms. Apeksh Saran, Adv.
For M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahni, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahni, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Rao, AAG
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

3

Mr. C. D. Singh, AAG
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG
Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tapeshe Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.
Mr. Reegan S. Bal, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. S. U. K. Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted for filing the reply
affidavit(s), if any.

Registry is directed to accept the reply affidavit(s), if
any.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar