

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 90/2013

FIGHT FOR HUMAN RIGHTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. K.R. Chitra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. Reeta Vasishtha, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.  
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Rao, Adv.

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Samrat Krishnarao Shinde, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.  
Ms. Raavi Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR  
Ms. Radhika Mohapatra, Adv.  
Mr. Shaileshwar Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Bhumika Chauksey, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

M/s. Corporate Law Group, AOR

M/s. K.J. John And Co., AOR

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR

Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M. Bangaraswamy, Adv.

Mr. Premnath Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dhanesh Ieshdhan, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mrs. Anu K. Joy, Adv.

Mr. Abraham Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kishore Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Singh, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv. (N/P)

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Anand Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Harsha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Devvrat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Simanta Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Maneesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Ms. Garima Prasad, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Sangal, AOR  
Ms. Richa Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Chirag Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Harshita Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. Avjit Mani Tripathi, AOR  
Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Hira Singh Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Kumar Vats, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Sr. Adv. (N/P)  
Mr. Raghav Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Azmat Amanullah, AOR

Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, A.S.G. (N/P)  
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Shashwat Parihar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Adv.  
Ms. Priyadarshini Priya, Adv.  
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Taddimalla Bhaskar Ghowtham, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. AAG  
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Chakravarty, Adv.  
Ms. Ripul Swati Kumari, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR  
Mr. Anmol Sehgal, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Shukla, Sr. Adv. (N/P)  
Mr. Sunny Chowdhary, AOR

Mr. Amber Shehabaz Ansari, Adv.  
Mr. Sagar Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Bhagwanjee Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Kishor Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR  
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR  
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.  
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Girish Chowdary, Adv.  
Mr. Meeran Maqbool, Adv.  
Ms. Archita Nigam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

An up to date status report will be filed by the respondent -  
States within a period of twelve weeks from today.

Re-list in the month of July 2024.

(BABITA PANDEY)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR