

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Criminal) No. 90/2013

FIGHT FOR HUMAN RIGHTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-07-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. K.R. Chitra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, A.S.G.  
Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.  
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, A.A.G.  
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR  
Mr. Prabhat Ranjan Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Gunjesh Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Samrat Krishnarao Shinde, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.  
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Mr. Shaileshwar Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Bhumika Chouksey, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Ripul Swati Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Simranjeet Singh Rekhi, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

M/s. Corporate Law Group, AOR

M/s. K.J. John And Co, AOR

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR  
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Bhadola, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Ms. Mythili S., Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR  
Mrs. Anu K. Joy, Adv.  
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR  
Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Akshata Chhabra, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR  
Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.  
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR  
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.  
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, Adv.  
Mr. Amogh Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Anand Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Harsha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR  
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Ms. Garima Parshad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR  
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR  
Ms. Srishti Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv./AOR  
Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv./AOR  
Mr. Karan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajaselvan, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv./AOR  
Ms. Deeksha Gaur, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, Adv./AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This is an old matter, as the writ petition was filed in the year 2013.

On the last date of hearing, we had asked the States to file updated status report(s). Only the State of Andhra Pradesh has filed the status report.

Learned counsel for the other States submit that there was some difficulty in uploading e-copy of the status report(s).

Be that as it may, latest status report(s) will be filed by the other States within a period of three weeks from today.

The petitioner will also obtain instructions with regard to the specific States in respect of which the petitioner has grievance.

**Re-list in the week commencing 09.12.2024.**

**(DEEPAK GUGLANI)**  
**AR-cum-PS**

**(R.S. NARAYANAN)**  
**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**